OP \$90.00 72303447

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM379751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Styrolution America LLC		01/15/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INEOS Styrolution America LLC	
Street Address:	4245 Meridian Parkway, Suite 151	
City:	Aurora	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60504	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72303447	NAS
Serial Number:	73637049	ZYLAR
Serial Number:	77922747	CLEARBLEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Franks, The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6395-110280/110866/110320
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cecilia R. Dickson
SIGNATURE:	/CRD/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=110280-110320-110866NameChgDoc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0273

900360171

 $source = 110280\text{-}110320\text{-}110866 Name Chg Doc\#page 2.tif}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0274

Delaware

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STYROLUTION AMERICA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STYROLUTION AMERICA LLC" TO "INEOS STYROLUTION AMERICA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 11:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

4412035 8100 SR# 20160239385

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Budloch, Secretary of State

Authentication: 201680477 Date: 01-15-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0275

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:02 ANI 01/15/2016
FILED 11:02 ANI 01/15/2016
SR 20160239385 - File Number 4412035

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF STYROLUTION AMERICA LLC

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is Styrolution America LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>. The name of the limited liability company is INEOS Styrolution America LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the membership has caused this certificate to be signed by Alexander Glueck, an Authorized Person, this 15th day of January, 2016.

Signed:

Printed Name: Alexander Glueck
Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005767 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 04/07/2016